GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2454

ANSWERED ON:08.08.2000

ADMISSION IN NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERING

ASHOK KUMAR PRADHAN;KANTILAL BHURIA;RAMESH CHANDAPPA JIGAJINAGL,SHAMSHER SINGH DULLO

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether Dr.Ambedkar Birth Centenary celeberations committee recommended for ensuring admission of students from SC/ST community to the fullest extent of the quota of seats reserved for this community;

(b) if so, the action thereon;

(c) the number of seats offered in different faculties/disciplines in all the courses in technical Institutes/Regional Engineering Colleges and in the National Institute of Industrial Engineering’ Mumbai,School of Planning and Architecture, New Delhi, National Institute of Foundry, Ranchi, both at graduation level and post graduation level and in institutes of information Technology and computer sciences during the each of the last three years; and

(d) the number of students from SC/ST community admitted tothe said courses in different faculties/courses including their per centage as compared to the total seats during the said period?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENST (DR.MURLI MANOHAR JOSHI)

(a), (b), (c) & (d): Yes, Sir. Seats are reserved in the central technical educational institutions mentioned in the question for SC/ST students and for admission against these reserved seats relaxed standards are applied. However in some courses sufficient number of candidates are not available resulting in shortfall in filling the reserved seats. The per centage of SC/ST candidates to total candidates actually admitted vary widely in different institutes, courses and in different years.
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